**:PARTMENT OF COMMERCE** 

4-14-0 BECORE (Rev. 10/02) 3. Patent and Trademark Office 102442170 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Caplan Industries Inc. Caplan Industries Inc. 2431 Simpson Road Internal Richmond, British Columbia Canada V6X 2R2 Address. Association Individual(s) Street Address: 6800 Dennett Place Limited Partnership General Partnership State:\_BC Zip: V4G City: Delta Corporation-State Other British Columbia Corporation Individual(s) citizenship\_\_ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State Other British Columbia Corporation Change of Name Security Agreement Other\_ Change of Address If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No★ Execution Date: April 1, 2003 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes V No \*Domestic representative for service 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/476,844 remains same B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,623,840 76/476,843; 76/476,841; 76/474.312 2,601,929; 2,480,323; 2,412,737 Additional number(s) attached ✓ Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 10 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Accupro Trademark Services 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\_265.00 Internal Address:\_ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 702-401 West Georgia Street Street Address: Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V6B 5A1 State:\_\_\_\_ Zip:\_ DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. April 7, 2003 Triena A. Dore Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: ECDOPER 00000221 76476844 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

05/06/2003

01 FC:8521

02 FC:8522

Form PTO-1594

40.00 OP

225.00 OP

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002726 FRAME: 0813 Additional Trademarks for which Address Change should be recorded:

**Registration No.:** 

Trademark: TUF-E-NUF

1,991,480 1,978,638

TUF-E-NUF TOOLS

639729.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002726 FRAME: 0814

## SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR

**CHANGE OF ADDRESS** 

## IS NO LONGER REQUIRED

EFFECTIVE

MAY 1, 2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002726 FRAME: 0815

**RECORDED: 04/14/2003**